## U.S. Department of Justice United States Marshals Service

## Joint Law Enforcement Operations Task Force Modification Document

|  | THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF   |  |  | CANADA CA | CHECKET AND THE ROOMS AT THE SHEET RES  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| INSTRUCTIONS   | : See last page for deta   | iled instructions.   |  |  |   |  |
|  |  | SECTION  | 1: OBLIGATION  | 200  |   |  |
|  | DOCUME   | NT CONTROL #: M  | -22-D78-O-000094   |  |   |  |
|  |  | SECTION 2: PAR   | TICIPATING AGE   | NCTES  |   |  |
|  |  | ates Marshals Service<br>emorandum of Under  |  | provided pursuant to the ace between:  |   |  |
|  |  | Collin Co  | unty Sheriff's Office  |  |   |  |
|  |  |  | and  |  |   |  |
|  |  | Eastern D  | istrict of Texas (78)  |  |   |  |
|  | All  | other terms and cond   | itions of the MOU rer  | nain the same.   |   |  |
|  |  | SECTION 3: A   | PPROPRIATION D   | ATA  |   |  |
| FISCAL YEAR  | ORGANIZATION   | FUND   | PROJECT  | soc  | / PURPOSE   |  |
| 2022   | D78  | AFF-B-OP   | JLEOTFS4   | 25205 - TFO Over   |   |  |
|  |  |  |  | Current Funded Arnount:  |   |  |
|  |  |  |  | Adjusted Arnount:  |   |  |
|  |  |  |  | Revised Amount:  | \$36,000.00   |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |   |  |
|  |  | ECTION & DESCR   | TYTION OF MORE   | PECATEON .   |   |  |
|  |  |  | NTACT INFORMA  | ATION STATE/LOCAL CON  | TACT  |  |
| DISTRICT/RFTF CONTACT:   |  |  | Name: Skinn  |  | IACL  |  |
| Name: Leach, Brian   |  |  |  | Name: Skinner, James Phone: 214-762-8700   |   |  |
| Phone: 903-343-7692  |  |  |  | E-mail: jskinner@collincountytx.gov  |   |  |
| E-mail: Brian.L  | each@usdoj.gov   |  |  |  |   |  |
|  |  |  | 6: AUTHORIZATIO  | ON   |   |  |
| HCMS Deprese   | ntative - Certification  |  |  |  |   |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |   |  |
|  | MELINDA HOLCO  |  | nigned by MELLINDA HOLCOMES<br>12.08.23 10:58:14-0900'   | Date: 8/23/2   | 022   |  |
|  |  |  | 2.08.23 10:38:14 -0900   | Date: 8/23/2   | 022   |  |
| Signature:   | MELINDA HOLCO  | MB Digitally Date: 202 Melinda Holcom  | b, AO  | Date: 8/23/2   | 022   |  |
| Signature:   | MELINDA HOLCO  | MB Digitally Date: 207  Melinda Holcom  - Obligation Approv  | b, AO  | Date: 8/23/2   |   |  |
| Signature:   | MELINDA HOLCO  | MB Digitally Date: 207  Melinda Holcom  - Obligation Approv  | 2.08.23 10-38:14 -0-900* b, AO all: agrand by SEAN MALECHA 22.08.23 12-33-51 -0-900*   |  |   |  |
| Signature:  Chief Deputy of Signature:  Reimbursement of officer is capped a expenses shall be compared to the | r RFTF Commander SEAN MALECHA overtime work shall be counted the equivalent of 25% o | MB Digitally Melinda Holcom  - Obligation Approv  Digitally Date: 207  Sean Malecha, AC  consistent with the Fair L  of a GS-1811-12, Step 1, 1  ity of funds and the submit | b, AO  al:  spend by SEAN MALECHA 22.06.23 12:33:51-05007  DUSM  abor Standards Act. An of the general pay scale mission of a proper requ (the investigators who i | Date: 8/23/2  mual overtime for each state of the RUS. Reimbursement which incurred overtime for the Tas   | 022<br>or local law enforcement<br>t for all types of qualified<br>shall be submitted month |  |